de la Ossa, with all in 34 
favor, Resolution 2025-06; Authorizing Spending Authority for District 35 
Manager and Chair of the Board, was adopted. 5-0 36 

37 
B. Report on Number of Registered Voters (293) 38 

Ms. Cooper reported that presently, there are two hundred and ninety-three (293) District 39 

registered voters. 40 

June 5, 2025  SOUTH CREEK CDD 

2 
Unapproved Minutes 

C. Discussion of Fiscal Year 2026 Budget 41 
 42 

On MOTION by Ms. Campagna seconded by Mr. de la Ossa, with all in 43 
favor, Fiscal Year 2026 Budget, was approved.